

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

■ Go

Home Projects

Digital Map

Road Database



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Local Government Engineering Department**

Greater Dinajpur District Rural Infrastructure Development Project (GDDRIDP) Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 www.lged.gov.bd



"শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উরতি"

Date: 07/08/2023

Memo No.46.02.0000.663.11.001.2023-102

Invitation for Tender (Non-Consulting Service)

				<u> </u>		
1.	Ministry/Division Local Government Division					
2.	Agency		Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)			
3.	Procuring En	titv Name	Project Director			
4.	Procuring Entity Rame		Not used at Present			
5.	Procuring Entity Gode Procuring Entity District		Dhaka			
6.	Invitation for	,	Procurement of physical Service (Non-Consulting Service)			
7.	Invitation Ref	f No	Memo No.46.02.0000.663.11.001.2023-102			
8.	Date		Date: 07/08/2023			
	NFORMATION		Bate: 01/00/2020			
9.	Procurement		Open Tendering Method (OTM)			
	ING INFORMA		opon rondomig mounda (- · · · · · · ·		
10.		Source of Funds	GoB			
11.	Development Partner (if applicable)		Not Applicable			
	CULAR INFOR	` '' '	11017 ppilodolo			
12.	Project / Prog		22/(367/(00	224367400		
13.	Project / Program Name		Greater Dinajpur District Rural Infrastructure Development Project (GDDRIDP)			
14.	Tender Package No.		GDDRIDP/PMU/NCS-2			
15.	Tender Package Name Procurement of firm /Company for providing physical Services for 5 Manpower Category-1 Computing Service, post					
13.	Toridor Fadinago Namo		Category-1, Driver,post 3, Category-5, Office Shohaiok, post 1			
16.	Tender Publication Date		09/08/2023			
17.	Tender Last Selling Date		23/08/2023 at 12.00pm			
18.	Tender Closi	ng Date and Time	23/08/2023 at 2.00pm			
19.	Tender Oper	ing Date and Time	23/08/2023 at 3.00pm			
20.	Name & Address of the Office (Selling, Receiving & Opening of Tender Document)		Office of the Project Director, GDDRIDP, Level-7, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon , Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.			
INFOR	MATION FOR	TENDERER				
21.	Eligibility of Tenderer		As Details in Tender Documents			
22.	Qualification of Re-Tender		As Details in Tender Documents			
23.	Brief Description of Services		Procurement of firm /Company for providing physical Services for 5 Manpower Category-1 Computing Service, post 1, Category-1, Driver,post 3, Category-5, Office Shohaiok, post 1			
24.	Tender Document Price		Tk-2000 (Two Thousand Taka)			
	Package no	Identification of Package	Location	Tender Security Amount (Tk)	Completion Time in Month's	
25	1	GDDRIDP/PMU/NCS-2	Dhaka	2,00,000.00 (Two Lac)	42 Month's	
	URING ENTIT		Dilaka	2,00,000.00 (1 WO Lac)	TZ WOTUTS	
26.	Name of Official Inviting Tender Md.Al-Amin Khan.					
27.	Designation of Official Inviting Tender		Project Director			
28.	Address of Official Inviting Tender Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Level-7, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh					
29.	Contact deta	ils of Official Inviting Tender	Tel: 02-44826275, E-mail: pd.gddridp@lged.gov.bd			
30.	The presumin	an antitu racarusa tha right to	accept or reject all tenders	or annual the tender proceeding.		
JU.	The procuri	ig entity reserves the right to	accept of reject all tenders	or annual trie tender proceeding.		

(Md.Al-Amin Khan)

Project Director GDDRIDP,LGED

E-mail: pd.gddridp@lged.gov.bd

- 1. Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 2. Director General, CPTU, IMED, Planning Commission, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the notice in CPTU
- 3. Executive Engineer (MIS/GIS) LGED Dhaka, He is requested to publish the above Notice in LGED website.
- 4. The Manager (Advertisment,), দেশ ৰুপান্তর / **The Asian Age** is requested to publish the above Notice once in his daily on or before 09/08/2023(Size as small as possible but not more than 9"x3 col'm)